Oregon Community College Association

Member Services Committee Meeting

Agenda

Monday, December 5, 2022 - 1:00-2:00 p.m.

https://bluecc.zoom.us/j/98627089824 | Meeting ID: 986 2708 9824

1. Roll Call and Introductions

2. Fall Conference Debrief and Survey Results
e Summary Survey Reponses Below

3. 2024 Conference Location Ideas
4. OCCA Legislative Summit Training Ideas

5. Good of the Order

Jane Reid

Jane Reid, all

Katie Archambault, all
Morgan Cowling, all

Jane Reid, all


https://bluecc.zoom.us/j/98627089824

Fall 2022 OCCA Post-Conference Survey

Answered: 36

President

Administrator/F
aculty/Staff

Guest speaker

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Board member

President
Administrator/Faculty/Staff
Guest speaker

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Student

2 Dinner guest

3 Representative of ally group

Q1 Role:

Skipped: 0

40% 50%
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60%
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RESPONSES
33.33%

16.67%

38.89%

2.78%

8.33%

100%

12
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36

DATE
11/12/2022 8:08 PM

11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Q2 Please rate the following:

Answered: 36  Skipped: 0
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2/40



Fall 2022 OCCA Post-Conference Survey

Conference
Materials
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Applicability
of...

Conference .

Overall

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good . Good . Fair

. Poor . Not Applica...
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EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR NOT TOTAL
GOOD APPLICABLE
Registration process prior to 52.78% 36.11% 2.78% 0.00%  0.00% 8.33%
conference 19 13 1 0 0 3 36
Registration/check-in at conference 66.67% 30.56% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 2.78%
24 11 0 0 0 1 36
Helpfulness of OCCA Staff 86.11% 8.33% 2.78%  0.00%  0.00% 2.78%
31 3 1 0 0 1 36
Conference Materials 41.67% 36.11%  16.67% 0.00%  0.00% 5.56%
15 13 6 0 0 2 36
Student Panel 40.00% 34.29% 8.57% 2.86%  0.00% 14.29%
14 12 3 1 0 5 35
Keynote Presentations 26.47% 52.94% 5.88% 2.94% 0.00% 11.76%
9 18 2 1 0 4 34
K-12 Superintendent Panel 32.35% 35.29% 8.82%  2.94%  0.00% 20.59%
11 12 3 1 0 7 34
Variety of Breakout Session Topics 38.24% 38.24%  17.65% 2.94%  0.00% 2.94%
13 13 6 1 0 1 34
Conference Venue 47.22% 30.56% 11.11% 8.33%  0.00% 2.78%
17 11 4 3 0 1 36
Meals 33.33% 38.89% 11.11% 556%  5.56% 5.56%
12 14 4 2 2 2 36
Applicability of Sponsors/Vendors 26.47% 35.29% 26.47%  2.94%  0.00% 8.82%
9 12 9 1 0 3 34
Conference Overall 41.67% 47.22% 5.56% 0.00%  0.00% 5.56%
15 17 2 0 0 2 36
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 Great job overall with the conference 11/17/2022 12:25 PM
2 Outstanding conference! 11/16/2022 1:24 PM
3 Our Keynote speakers were very good, but what was missing is the focus on enrolling and 11/16/2022 11:28 AM
keeping our students of color and first-generation students. May | recommend a local leader
who is also teaching at Warner Pacific College in Portland? His name is Dr. Koffi Dessou and
here is a link to his profile:https://www.linkedin.com/in/dr-koffi-dessou-a93b0b17/
4 Sunriver is a great venue, but not in the fall when it is cold outside. The food was not the 11/14/2022 7:59 AM
greatest especially at the Howard Cherry dinner, | was disappointed in the quality of steak.
5 Please schedule weekend conferences. Our board members with Mon-Fri jobs and school age 11/13/2022 7:56 PM
kids cannot take 3 days off work.
6 Landmark #2 is not a good meeting room, as entry requires going through Landmark #1 or 11/10/2022 3:59 PM
entering from outside the building. suggest using the Fireside Room instead.
7 Not impressed with the meals and the GF options. It was better than in April 22 but still the 11/10/2022 3:22 PM
Wednesday meal had no protein options that were GF, only the lettuce salad was GF. Luckily, |
learned that | need to bring my own food but this is not acceptable since my registration
includes food.
8 As a guest | felt that the $250 price to eat with my spouse was excessive, but at least the 11/10/2022 2:07 PM
food and service was pretty good. Non-alcoholic beverages would have been a nice addition,
sinse we do not drink alcohol.
9 A long way to go and weather hasn't been the easiest to travel in (snow over pass). 11/10/2022 2:07 PM

6/40



10

11

12
13

Fall 2022 OCCA Post-Conference Survey
PLEASE, do not have the confidence at Sunriver when ever there is a risk of snow snd cold
weather. You are putting our lives at risk.

It is a shame our board members who are not retired and jmhave school age children cannot
be here as it is during the work week.

Wish it was longer into the weekend,

Keynotes very relevant and excellent building of context for our work

7/40

11/4/2022 3:38 PM

11/4/2022 12:20 PM

11/4/2022 11:24 AM
11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Q3 What part of the conference did you find most valuable?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

| attended the OCCEAN portion of the conference and found it super valuable! It was also

really nice to have our own registration and conference price.

Sessions for board

Hearing directly from students, and those who are actually "doing" the work!
the keynote speakers were outstanding

All panels, networking with other board members.

Student panel and the in-person networking, sharing ideas and resources, brainstorming

together solutions for our colleges.

Discussions with peers

Networking

Student panel, social media, equity
The variety of topics presented on

The break-out session and networking.

The second keynote was excellent. | also always value the Howard Cherry dinner.

K-12 Superintendent Panel.

Networking

Legal issues, speaker who talked about rural.
networking

The breakout sessions.

Meeting other community college staff

Morning keynote

The keynote speakers.

Being able to connect with other college staff members.
Breakout session on the use of social media

Break out sessions

| attended OCCEAN - it was very valuable.

Keynote speaker Andrew Koricich and both student and superintendent panels.
Breakout sessions

Budget ask

The break our sessions

Panels and free speech session

Connection with colleagues

Legal sesson on day one was amazing. Could have been longer.

8/40

DATE
11/17/2022 1:32 PM

11/17/2022 12:25 PM
11/16/2022 6:53 PM
11/16/2022 4:47 PM
11/16/2022 1:24 PM
11/16/2022 11:28 AM

11/14/2022 12:55 PM
11/14/2022 7:59 AM
11/13/2022 7:56 PM
11/12/2022 8:08 PM
11/12/2022 7:38 PM
11/11/2022 12:16 PM
11/10/2022 3:59 PM
11/10/2022 3:47 PM
11/10/2022 3:22 PM
11/10/2022 2:54 PM
11/10/2022 2:33 PM
11/10/2022 2:11 PM
11/10/2022 2:09 PM
11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/10/2022 1:58 PM
11/10/2022 1:57 PM
11/10/2022 1:53 PM
11/9/2022 12:17 PM
11/4/2022 3:38 PM
11/4/2022 12:20 PM
11/4/2022 11:24 AM
11/4/2022 11:21 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
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The networking & the Howard Cherry banquet.

Keynote on clearinghouse data and keynote on rural-serving institutions

9/40

11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Q4 Did you receive all the pertinent information you needed prior to
conference?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 1

None of the
above

All of the
information

Most of the
information

Some of the
information

A little of
the information

None of the
information

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 0.00%

All of the information 82.86%

Most of the information 14.29%

Some of the information 2.86%

A little of the information 0.00%

None of the information 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS: DATE

1 Am email the day before the conference reminding folks where specifically to register and 11/10/2022 2:09 PM
where to check in (for our lodging) would’'ve been helpful.

2 I got it all but it felt late. It would have been nice to have details earlier. 11/4/2022 11:20 AM

3 Am email with the detailed conference schedule right before would have been great 11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Q5 What information could have been provided before the event that

would have been useful?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

Nothing else, you all did a great job!
For me, it was fine.

none

NA

na

n/a

Menu descriptions for all meals.
See #4

A better map of where the events would be held on the resort site.
NA

Can't think of anything

The breakout session summary that is easy to print out.

The flyer about what workshops and times

Schedule , logistics, semi formal clothing for awards dinner.
Na

N/a

Detailed conference schedule pushed to you

11/40

DATE
11/17/2022 1:32 PM

11/17/2022 12:25 PM
11/16/2022 4:47 PM
11/16/2022 11:28 AM
11/13/2022 7:56 PM
11/11/2022 12:16 PM
11/10/2022 3:59 PM
11/10/2022 2:09 PM
11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/10/2022 1:58 PM
11/9/2022 12:17 PM
11/4/2022 3:38 PM
11/4/2022 12:20 PM
11/4/2022 11:24 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Fall 2022 OCCA Annual Conference?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 16

RESPONSES

I'm looking forward to next year's conference :)

Worked out very well. Hopefully we can find a venue over by coast for the next one.

It was very hard to hear in the main room when people weren't using the microphone properly.
OCCA staff were outstanding in support of the conference attendees.

I would like to see video of Keynote speakers made available for broader reach to those who
couldn't attend and for refreshing inspiration

Local leaders who are making a difference at their colleges in a time that is changing swiftly.
SO many administrators/presidents but relatively few board members.

I'd suggest a formatting change on the name tags for next year. The name of the school should
be a different color/different size than the person's name. It'll decrease awkwardness in reading
name tags

Overall a great event. However, the Howard Cherry Awards were too long. With the social hour,
the long dinner, and then the awards it made for too long of an evening. Although it was a great
recognition event | started to lose interest because that evening was too long.

It was great! Maybe be a tad more flexible with ending times to allow for Q&A
Significantly too much self-aggrandizing.

The Superintendent Panel: Panelists share information about the equity work that was going on
in connection with their respective areas of accountability. | found myself thinking "Where are
the representatives of the programs? Why are we listening to these three people speak about
these topics? Why didnt any of them think to bring a community/programs leader to the
conference so they could speak for themselves and have the panelist amplify the message?"
Overall | felt the conference was a much better than the conference held in Spring 2022. Keep
moving forward.

It was a well run, thoughtful, gathering of folks who were so happy to see and meet each other.
| learned a lot. | met a lot of people from across the state.

It seemed a little short of DEI workshops, as well as board members attending.
Overall great experience thank you

It was excellent and I'm looking guests to next year!

Enjoyed it. Was my first time. Will be back

Great time!

Coffee really should be available for every break. It's absence was lamented.

12/40

Q6 Is there anything else you'd like to share about your experience at the

DATE
11/17/2022 1:32 PM

11/17/2022 12:25 PM
11/16/2022 6:53 PM
11/16/2022 4:47 PM
11/16/2022 1:24 PM

11/16/2022 11:28 AM
11/13/2022 7:56 PM
11/12/2022 8:08 PM

11/10/2022 2:54 PM

11/10/2022 2:09 PM
11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/10/2022 1:58 PM

11/9/2022 12:17 PM

11/4/2022 3:38 PM

11/4/2022 12:20 PM
11/4/2022 11:24 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
11/4/2022 11:12 AM
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Q7 Which breakout session did you attend on Thursday morning?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 7

The Board's
Rolein...

Following Lane
Community...

How to Use
Social Media...

HECC and the
Future of...

Creating
Long-Term...

! Appllcable -

0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

The Board's Role in Addressing 2022's Emerging Legal Issues

Following Lane Community College's Path: Banning Guns from Community College Campuses
How to Use Social Media for Legislative Advocacy

HECC and the Future of Higher Education in Oregon

Creating Long-Term Change & Energy Savings Via Strategic Energy Management

Not Applicable
TOTAL

13/40

RESPONSES
20.69%

10.34%

13.79%

34.48%

0.00%

20.69%

29
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Q8 Thinking about the session you attended Thursday morning, please
rate the following:

Answered: 27  Skipped: 9

Overall
quality of...

Relevance of
content to y...

Quality of the
materials an...
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Level of
audience...

Delivery of
presentation

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Excellent

. Poor

Overall quality of presentation
Relevance of content to your work
Quality of the materials and handouts
Level of audience engagement

Delivery of presentation

# COMMENTS:
1 N/A

40% 50%

60%

. Very Good Good
. Not Applica...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD
48.15% 37.04% 11.11%
13 10 3
61.54% 26.92% 7.69%
16 7 2
26.92% 19.23%  15.38%
7 5 4
42.31% 34.62%  19.23%
11 9 5
46.15% 34.62%  15.38%
12 9 4

15/40

70%

. Fair

FAIR
0.00%

0.00%

3.85%

0.00%

0.00%
0

80%

POOR

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90%

100%

NOT APPLICABLE TOTAL

3.70%
1

3.85%
1

34.62%
9

3.85%
1

3.85%
1

DATE
11/17/2022 1:32 PM

27

26

26

26

26
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There were only 5-6 attendees, largely because it was in Landmark #2. People either couldn’t 11/10/2022 4:04 PM
find it, or access was too difficult.

Important grounding knowledge for everyone. The room was packed, which made me wonder 11/9/2022 12:22 PM
how other sessions were attended. Perhaps this should be a presentation to the entire
conference.

16 /40
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Q9 What did you like best about this session?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 17

RESPONSES

N/A

Information presented.

ganda

Support of information regarding utilizing social media as a communication tool.
NA

practical subject

The audience engagement

Q&A

Always something to learn about legal issues.

The information provided

Ben really knows whereof he speaks!

Connecting with other staff

Relevance

Clearly presented information about the big Oregon higher education picture.
Applicability

Great speakers

Informative.

Showing enrollment trends and fallout of bifurcation of Higher Ed story in Oregon

17740

DATE

11/17/2022 1:32 PM
11/17/2022 12:28 PM
11/16/2022 4:47 PM
11/16/2022 1:26 PM
11/16/2022 11:29 AM
11/13/2022 7:57 PM
11/11/2022 12:17 PM
11/10/2022 4:04 PM
11/10/2022 3:22 PM
11/10/2022 2:55 PM
11/10/2022 2:10 PM
11/10/2022 2:07 PM
11/10/2022 1:59 PM
11/9/2022 12:22 PM
11/4/2022 3:40 PM
11/4/2022 12:21 PM
11/4/2022 11:58 AM
11/4/2022 11:30 AM
11/4/2022 11:14 AM
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Q10 What could be improved with this session?

Answered: 12

RESPONSES

N/A

Cannot think of anything.
NA

it was good

A more accessible room.
N/A

NA

??

Directions to the room!!
Na

Data on FTE did not include non credit classes

18/40

Skipped: 24

DATE

11/17/2022 1:32 PM
11/17/2022 12:28 PM
11/16/2022 11:29 AM
11/13/2022 7:57 PM
11/10/2022 4:04 PM
11/10/2022 2:10 PM
11/10/2022 1:59 PM
11/9/2022 12:22 PM
11/4/2022 3:40 PM
11/4/2022 12:21 PM
11/4/2022 11:58 AM
11/4/2022 11:14 AM
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Q11 Which breakout session did you attend Thursday afternoon?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 8

Affordable
Rents for...

Reengaging
Board...

The 2023
Community...

Purple Cow
Leadership:...

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Affordable Rents for College Students (ARCS): A Collaborative Effort to Address Student Housing Insecurity 7.14% 2
Reengaging Board Commitment to Equity, Diversity & Inclusion 10.71% 3
The 2023 Community College Budget Campaign 28.57% 8
Purple Cow Leadership: Stand Out in Post COVID Era 21.43% 6
Not Applicable 32.14% 9
TOTAL 28

19/40
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Q12 Thinking about the session you attended Thursday afternoon, please
rate the following:

Answered: 24  Skipped: 12

Overall
quality of...

Relevance of
content to y...

Quality of the
materials an...
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Level of
audience...

Delivery of
presentation

0%

. Excellent

. Poor

Overall quality of presentation
Relevance of content to your work
Quality of the materials and handouts
Level of audience engagement

Delivery of presentation

# COMMENTS:
1 N/A

10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

. Very Good Good
. Not Applica...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD
54.17% 25.00% 4.17%
13 6 1
60.87% 21.74% 4.35%
14 5 1
39.13% 17.39% 8.70%
9 4 2
56.52% 21.74% 8.70%
13 5 2
47.83% 30.43% 8.70%
11 7 2

21/40

70%

. Fair

FAIR
4.17%

0.00%

4.35%

0.00%

0.00%
0

80%

POOR

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90% 100%

NOT APPLICABLE TOTAL

12.50%
3

13.04%
3

30.43%
7

13.04%
3

13.04%
3

DATE
11/17/2022 1:33 PM

24

23

23

23

23
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handouts, please! 11/13/2022 7:58 PM

This was a surprise session and do different from any I've attended at ACCT or OCCA. It was 11/9/2022 12:28 PM
a tough choice and | missed the OCCA DEI committee presentation, but Purple Cow was
energizing and positive and fun. Things we all need to continue our work.

This was an amazing session!! 11/4/2022 11:21 AM

22 /40
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Q13 What did you like best about this session?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 22
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RESPONSES
N/A

Information covered.

Important reminder that DEI work is ongoing.

NA

important info!

The information and solutions it proposed.

The topic.

Range of the review, from big pictures to specific details

NA

Saby'’s very interesting and fun activities.

DATE

11/17/2022 1:33 PM
11/17/2022 12:29 PM
11/16/2022 1:27 PM
11/16/2022 11:29 AM
11/13/2022 7:58 PM
11/11/2022 12:18 PM
11/10/2022 4:06 PM
11/10/2022 2:11 PM
11/10/2022 2:01 PM
11/9/2022 12:28 PM

Applicability 11/4/2022 3:41 PM
Relevancy 11/4/2022 12:22 PM
Na 11/4/2022 11:58 AM

Panel with many voices

23/40
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Q14 What could be improved with this session?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

N/A

Was fine.

NA

too many small numbers and charts - keep it big and have handouts
Handout materials.

Overall Content was good. Making a stronger connection to the audience and why they were
attending the conference. How do these leadership practices connect to School Board
Members, Administrators, Employees, and Students?

???
Nothing
Handouts would have been nice

Na

24 /40

DATE

11/17/2022 1:33 PM
11/17/2022 12:29 PM
11/16/2022 11:29 AM
11/13/2022 7:58 PM
11/10/2022 4:06 PM
11/10/2022 2:01 PM

11/9/2022 12:28 PM
11/4/2022 3:41 PM

11/4/2022 12:22 PM
11/4/2022 11:58 AM



Fall 2022 OCCA Post-Conference Survey

Q15 Which breakout session did you attend Friday morning?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 8

Building
Success in...

Free
Expression: ...

A Board's Role
in Creating ...

Future Ready
Oregon - How...

Community
College Supp...

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Building Success in College Math Through Corequisites 10.71% 3
Free Expression: Key Policy & Legal Issues for College Leaders 17.86% 5
A Board's Role in Creating a More Diverse, Equitable & Inclusive College 25.00% 7
Future Ready Oregon - How Chemeketa Community College has Responded 7.14% 2
Community College Support Fund 101 10.71% 3
Not Applicable 28.57% 8
TOTAL 28

25/40
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Q16 Thinking about the session you attended Friday morning, please rate
the following:

Answered: 21 Skipped: 15

Overall
quality of...

Relevance of
content to y...

Quality of the
materials an...

26 /40
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Level of
audience...

Delivery of
presentation

0%

. Excellent

. Poor

Overall quality of presentation

Relevance of content to your work

Quality of the materials and handouts

Level of audience engagement

Delivery of presentation

# COMMENTS:
1 N/A

10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

. Very Good Good
. Not Applica...
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD
52.38% 28.57% 4.76%
11 6 1
57.14% 33.33% 0.00%
12 7 0
52.38% 23.81% 9.52%
11 5 2
57.14% 28.57% 4.76%
12 6 1
57.14% 23.81% 9.52%
12 5 2

27 /40

70%

. Fair

FAIR
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

80%

POOR

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90% 100%

NOT APPLICABLE TOTAL

14.29%
3

9.52%
2

14.29%
3

9.52%
2

9.52%
2

DATE
11/17/2022 1:33 PM

21

21

21

21

21
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Fantastic presentation! 11/16/2022 1:29 PM
Not evaluating as | was a presenter 11/14/2022 12:56 PM
Very useful and audience engaged 11/10/2022 2:13 PM
I w been on our board for years and this may be the first time I've learned about how the 11/9/2022 12:31 PM
formula was crafted.

| was a presenter 11/4/2022 12:24 PM
It became a round table that was informal and very informative 11/4/2022 11:22 AM
Watch the clock. Last part was rushed 11/4/2022 11:17 AM

28 /40
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Q17 What did you like best about this session?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 23

RESPONSES
N/A
Clarifying what colleges need to do in regard to allowing free speech.

Relevance to issues that will need solid policy and communications work for Community
colleges.

NA

important work!

Incredible work and very helpful to other colleges.
The relevant information.

learning what others have done or are doing
Back-and-forth with audience. Materials
Relevance to Community College Success.

New information

Presentation

Clear presentation
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DATE

11/17/2022 1:33 PM
11/17/2022 12:30 PM
11/16/2022 1:29 PM

11/16/2022 11:30 AM
11/13/2022 7:59 PM
11/11/2022 12:19 PM
11/10/2022 4:07 PM
11/10/2022 2:56 PM
11/10/2022 2:13 PM
11/10/2022 2:03 PM
11/9/2022 12:31 PM
11/4/2022 3:42 PM
11/4/2022 11:17 AM
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Q18 What could be improved with this session?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 28

RESPONSES
N/A

Was fine.

NA

The last session on the last day? Too bad so many folks had already left. It was relevant to
board members.

More of the "how to" alongside what we did.

Presenters did a great job

Watch the clock. Last part most important but was rushed
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DATE

11/17/2022 1:33 PM
11/17/2022 12:30 PM
11/16/2022 11:30 AM
11/13/2022 7:59 PM

11/10/2022 2:03 PM
11/9/2022 12:31 PM
11/4/2022 12:24 PM
11/4/2022 11:17 AM
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Q19 What topics would you like to see covered at next year's conference?
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15
16
17
18

Answered: 18  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

On-boarding new board members (new board member orientation) and board member elections
Board policy development

more on DEI

One session for Board orientation for new board members.

College Leadership Innovation when enrollment is trending downward

DEIl, a student panel, legislative panel

Family friendly campuses, supporting students who are parents

More information on the types of data collected at the state level and how we currently use this
information.

How to lead colleges during a time of anxiety and deep personal/professional concerns
(morale, the role of continuous improvement during budget cuts, how the colleges can help one
another)

More stuff that is specific for boards.

Post-COVID academic and student success remediation. Student basic needs best practices
and most pressing gaps.

Better networking opportunities
NA

K-12 superintendents again Ways to identify and reach older stop-out students A futurist with a
crystal ball How do ccs quickly pivot Adjuncts - | have never seen a presentation about their
worlds and concerns How do schools handle cuts to programs What is a board member's role
in advocating for specific needs of their community?

Recruitment of new board members
DEI Work,
Recruiting generation z and millennial board members

Strategies for dual credit; approaches to recruit adult learners; recruitment strategies to
diversify faculty and staff
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DATE

11/17/2022 1:34 PM
11/17/2022 12:33 PM
11/16/2022 4:49 PM
11/16/2022 1:31 PM
11/16/2022 11:31 AM
11/13/2022 7:59 PM
11/12/2022 8:09 PM
11/12/2022 7:40 PM

11/11/2022 12:21 PM

11/10/2022 3:24 PM
11/10/2022 2:17 PM

11/10/2022 2:08 PM
11/10/2022 2:03 PM
11/9/2022 12:43 PM

11/4/2022 3:45 PM

11/4/2022 12:25 PM
11/4/2022 11:59 AM
11/4/2022 11:19 AM
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breakout sessions.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES

N/A

Get variety Of presentations.
NA

The one room is situated very awkwardly at the resort, because you have to walk through
another room to get to it or go outside to find it. This confused some Board members.

NA

We were only able to experience 3. It would require a major change in format to add a 4th -
perhaps an option of one or two for Wednesday afternoon or removal of live keynote??

If we're going back to Sunriver, have it in September or before.
Please do weekend conferences!

Na

32/40

Q20 Please provide any additional comments you may have about the

DATE
11/17/2022 1:34 PM

11/17/2022 12:33 PM
11/16/2022 11:31 AM
11/13/2022 7:59 PM

11/11/2022 12:21 PM

11/10/2022 2:03 PM
11/9/2022 12:43 PM

11/4/2022 3:45 PM
11/4/2022 12:25 PM
11/4/2022 11:59 AM
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Q21 Time allocated to breakout sessions:

Answered: 23 Skipped: 13

Just enough
time

Too much time

Not enough time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B (o labed B (o labe) 7 (no label) M (no label)
9 (no label)
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(NO LABEL) (NO LABEL) (NOLABEL) (NOLABEL) (NOLABEL) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Just enough time 80.95% 19.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
17 4 0 0 0 21 1.19

Too much time 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

0 0 0 0 2 2 5.00
Not enough time 20.00% 20.00% 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%

1 1 1 1 1 5 3.00
# COMMENTS: DATE
1 N/A 11/17/2022 1:34 PM
2 Some could have used more time, but others were fine. 11/17/2022 12:33 PM
3 it would be nice to have one more breakout session 11/10/2022 2:35 PM
4 The length of sessions was fine - just would like one more. 11/9/2022 12:43 PM
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Q22 Did you visit the conference exhibitors?

Yes

No

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Raffle tickets were great motivation

Answered: 27

30%

40% 50%

35/40

Skipped: 9

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
77.78%

22.22%

90% 100%

21

27

DATE
11/16/2022 1:32 PM
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Q23 Did you patrticipate in the sponsor raffle?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 9

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 59.26% 16
No 40.74% 11
TOTAL 27
# COMMENTS: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q24 How can we improve the conference for next year?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES
Nothing to add.

Maybe more opportunity to network with others.

Improve the sound in the main room.

More consideration for people who cannot attend in person.

Bring back the photo booth, it was fun and helped people come together and meet each other
More snow (:

Thurs night, Fri and Sat? more sessions on Friday so fewer people leave

Have it not snow. Ha. Ha.

Hold it in September. Snow less likely.

A new location. Sunriver is lovely but it would be nice if we rotate the location so the travel
time can be less and less likelihood of snow.

NA

Don't schedule it for the week after ACCT.

Salishan?

Have it on a weekend. More trustee relavent sessions.
Longer and into the weekend

Name it over the weekend.

37740

DATE

11/17/2022 1:36 PM
11/17/2022 12:35 PM
11/16/2022 6:56 PM
11/16/2022 1:33 PM
11/16/2022 11:32 AM
11/14/2022 1:01 PM
11/13/2022 8:01 PM
11/11/2022 12:23 PM
11/10/2022 4:11 PM
11/10/2022 2:08 PM

11/10/2022 2:06 PM
11/9/2022 12:58 PM
11/4/2022 3:47 PM

11/4/2022 12:29 PM
11/4/2022 11:59 AM
11/4/2022 11:20 AM
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Q25 Should we bring back the sponsor raffle?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 11

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 96.00% 24
No 4.00% 1
TOTAL =
# COMMENTS: DATE

1 Definitely! 11/16/2022 1:33 PM

2 People seemed to enjoy it 11/14/2022 1:01 PM

3 | believe that it incentivized checking out the vendors. Do not allow conference presenters, or 11/10/2022 2:06 PM

moderators to win a prize when they are actually the one calling the raffle over the mic.

4 Everyone likes the possibility of winning almost anything. 11/9/2022 12:58 PM
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Q26 Do you have other ideas about how to make the conference more fun

AW ON P
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and interactive for members?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES

Nope.

Maybe some activities that mix people from different colleges together to interact more.
Video recording

NA

Could we get the Governor to come?

change to the weekend

I love that OELA is a part of the conference. Perhaps they could share a bit about their
experience? But honestly, | think the conference is consistently very good.

Allow more g&a after keynotes and whole-conference panels. Keep bar open after dinner.
NA

| don’t have any suggestions but it might be a fun exercise to mix up the tables and have folks
who don’t know each talk together about a few different subjects.

None

Na
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DATE
11/17/2022 1:36 PM

11/17/2022 12:35 PM
11/16/2022 1:33 PM
11/16/2022 11:32 AM
11/14/2022 1:01 PM
11/13/2022 8:01 PM
11/11/2022 12:23 PM

11/10/2022 2:18 PM
11/10/2022 2:06 PM
11/9/2022 12:58 PM

11/4/2022 3:47 PM
11/4/2022 12:29 PM
11/4/2022 11:59 AM
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Q27 Do you plan on attending the Fall 2023 Conference at Sunriver
Resort, November 1-3, 20237

Answered: 29  Skipped: 7

Yes

No

Unsure at this
time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 68.97%

No 0.00%

Unsure at this time 31.03%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS: DATE

1 All depends on the scheduling 11/14/2022 1:01 PM
2 Salishan was a great place too. it doesn't snow on the coast very often 11/10/2022 2:58 PM
3 Would we get more working board members if conference was Thurs - Saturday or Friday 11/9/2022 12:58 PM

through Sunday?

4 Why back to Sunriver. Salishan? 11/4/2022 3:47 PM
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